# 108000100583

•
. (Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Otty/State/2/p/F110116 #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700137159027

10/24/08--01029--009 \*\*125.00

2008 OCT 24 PM 12: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE OCT 27 2008 EXAMINER



Stephen R. Klorfein

srk@chaikenklorfein.com Extension 11

October 21, 2008

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE:

JAH Homes, LLC

Our File No. 7654-001

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office is an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for JAH Homes, LLC. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee. Please file the information into your database and return the Certificate of Organization to us.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, documentation fees, please let us know.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Very truly yours

CHAIKEN KLORFEIN, LLC

Stephen R. Klorfein

SRK/fcd Enclosures

cc:

Julie Harrison

# **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations								
SUBJE	CT. JAH Homes, L	LC							
SUDJE			ited Liability Com	pany)		• •	*****	<del></del>	
The en	closed Articles of Organization	n and fee(s) are	e submitted for fili	ng.					
Please	return all correspondence cond	erning this ma	atter to the following	ng:					
	Stephen R. Klorfei	n							
		<del></del>	(Name of Person)		11		<del>,</del>		-
	Chaiken Klorfein,	LLC							
	A TOTAL PORT AND A STATE OF THE		(Firm/Company)						-
	1140 Hightower Tr	ail, Build	ing 2						
	-		(Address)						-
	Atlanta, Georgia 3	0350							
•		(C	ity/State and Zip Co	de)					•
For fur	ther information concerning th	is matter, pleas	se call:						
Julie	Harrison		at ( 404	, 4	41-61	60 elephone Nun			
	(Name of Person)		(Area Co	ode & I	Daytime T	elephone Nun	nber)	-	
Enclos	ed is a check for the follow	ing amount:						-I ⊳s	20
<b>⊿</b> \$125.	00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Certificat	Filing Fee & te of Status	\$155.00 Fili Certified C (additional co	ору		Certifie	ate of St	SS	2000 OCT 24 PM
	P.O. Box 6	n Section f Corporations	Registra Division Clifton 2661 Ex	tion S n of C Build cecuti	Corporatio	ons r Circle		STATE	12: 29

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ittle Lib of Ottom (1221110)	ON LOND LANGED LANDILLING
ARTICLE 1 - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Cor	npany is:
JAH Homes, LLC	
	mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1219 Defoor Court, N.W.	1219 Defoor Court, N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30318	Atlanta, Georgia 30318
	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: s own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street addres	s of the registered agent are:
William S. Sha	aw, Jr.

Name

4950 Gulf Blvd. #310

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

St. Pete Beach, FL 337,06

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2 2000 OCT 24 PM I2: 29

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGRM" = Managing Membe	•
MGRM	Julie Harrison
	1219 Defoor Court, N.W.
	Atlanta, Georgia 30318
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAl
days after the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business day

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Stephen R. Klorfein, Attorney-in-Fact

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE